# \$40,00 12200

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE M. BERNABEU-AUBAN	08/26/2008
YOUSEF A. KHALIDI	08/26/2008
FREDERICK J. SMITH	08/26/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12200313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: cneeley@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.137723

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Hoeller

Total Attachments: 1

source=137723\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021457 FRAME: 0454

500633607

MS Docket No. 322218.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.137723)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	at matter ("INVENTIO	
a patent application entitled "RC	DELING UPGRADES II	N DISTRIBUTED APPLICATIONS
("APPLICATION"), which:		
,		TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
		GNEE'S legal representatives, of
		and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
64108, who are a	ssociated with cust	omer number 45809, to insert
here in parenthesis	(Application No	, filed) this
APPLICATION's App	plication No. and filir	ng date, when known;
was filed on	and was given	Application No ;
is filed concurrent	y herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a W	ashington Corporat	ion, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE		
entire and exclusive rights, title a		
(and all other applications and		
applications, in and for the Unit		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
•	consideration, the	receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, t		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusion		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO		
	· ·	and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the		
litigation regarding letters patent		
and perfecting title to the APPLICA		
A land perfecting little to the All Land		
( h a		
177	N. 26 7008	Local M. Formaton Antonio
jose M. Bernabeu-Auban	Duffe /	Printed Name in Native Language
Jose Jan. Bernaben - Addan		
Joy A Kholid	8-26-2008	Yousef A. Khahdi
Yousef A. Khalidi	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
<b>-</b> /	<b>.</b>	ال ماست عمل مسا
It fell	3-26-68	Frederick J. Smith
Frederick J. Smith	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

3084360v1

PATENT REEL: 021457 FRAME: 0455